AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: L74995RJ2018PLC061097

Registered Office: H-1/790, SITAPURA INDUSTRIAL AREA EXT., NEAR FIRE BRIDGE OFFICE, JAIPUR -302022 E-mail:aghjaipur@gmail.com Website: agarwalfloat.com Contact No.: 9829604688

Date: 04.09.2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No.-C/1, Block- G, Bandra-kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051

SCRIP NAME: AGARWALFT

Subject: Update under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company (AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA LIMITED) has received orders of approx. INR 50 Million (815tons) of Glasses by different industrial groups today.

Pursuant to Management's foresight, the said receipt of above order would enhance the customer base and would attribute towards profitability of the Company. The orders received will be completed within next 30-45 days, The Company said in a Statement.

Consequent to the above, the transactions are not covered under the Related Party and None of the Promoter and Promoter group/Group companies; have any interest in aforesaid transaction.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking you,

FOR AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AGARWAL FLOAT GLASS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)

Uma Shankar Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 02806077